The Company classifies all other liabilities as non-current.

Deferred tax assets and liabilities are classified as non-current assets and liabilities.

Based on the nature of products and the time between acquisition of assets for processing and their realisation in cash and cash equivalents, the
Company has ascertained its operating cycle as twelve months for the purpose of current/non-current classification of assets and liabilities.

The Company presents assets and liabilities in the balance sheet based on current/ non-current classification. An asset is current when it is:

All other assets are classified as non-current.

A liability is current when:

Annaul Report_2018-19

Gala Gloabl Products Limited Page 53 of 76

Gala Global Products Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements as at March 31, 2019
(Amounts mentioned are in Rupees unless otherwise specifically stated)

28  FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IND AS

PARTICULARS
 AS AT

1 APRIL, 2017
 AS AT

31 MARCH, 2018

17,69,82,738  33,27,97,095
-  -

17,69,82,738  33,27,97,095

 AMOUNT

2,58,14,355.00
-

2,58,14,355.00

Reconciliation of Cashflow Statement for the Year Ended 31 March 2018

PARTICULARS  Previous GAAP
 Effect of

Transition to Ind
AS

 Ind AS

Net Cash Generated by Operating Activities 56883696 -  56883696
Net Cash Generated by Investing Activities -3,21,43,620 -  -3,21,43,620
Net Cash Generated by Financing Activities -2,27,59,361 -  -2,27,59,361
Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents 1980715 -  1980715
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of Year 3980749 -  3980749
Cash and Cash Equivalents at the End of Year 5961464 -  5961464

Exemptions from retrospective application
Property, Plant and equipment and intangible assets

Total other comprehensive income as per IND AS

Ind AS 101 permits a first time adopter to continue with the carrying value for all its property, plant and equipment as recognized in the
Standalone Financial Statements as at the date of transition to Ind AS, measured as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed
cost as at the date of transition.

Accordingly, the company has elected to measure all of its PPE and Intangible assets at their previous GAAP carrying value.

These financial statements, for the year ended 31 March 2019, are the first financial prepared in accordance with Ind AS.